508262283 12/04/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8309475

-						
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
HERMANN JOSEF LAU	MEN		09/18/2023			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	ELECTRI	LECTRIC POWER RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.				
Street Address:	3420 HIL					
City:	PALO AL	ALTO				
State/Country:	CALIFOR	LIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94304					
Property Type		Number 7884071				
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	17	884071				
	e sent to ta provided; a 40 do Da 44	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 08-298-8200 owens@dowenslaw.com AVID R. OWENS 09 N. FRONT ST. ARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 171	ent via US Mail.			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		103-1040-US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DAVID R. OWENS	DAVID R. OWENS			
SIGNATURE:		/David R. Owens/				
DATE SIGNED:		12/04/2023	12/04/2023			
Total Attachments: 1 source=120423_Assign_1	_103_104	D_US#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, **Hermann Josef Laumen**, citizen of Germany and residing at Nygen 21, Heinsberg, Germany 52525, **Mohamed Douch**, citizen of the Netherlands and residing at Groenzandweg 41, Vaals, Netherlands, 6291 VG, **Stanley Timothy Rosinski**, citizen of the United States of America and residing at 11312 Preservation Ln., Charlotte, NC, 28278, and **Bill Gene Carson**, citizen of the United States of America and residing at 4830 Benhill Drive, Harrisburg, NC, 28075 ("ASSIGNORS"), are the inventors of the invention **Servo-Controlled Metering Valve and Fluid Injection System**, for which a United States provisional patent application was filed on August 10, 2021 (Application No. 63/231,588) and for which a nonprovisional patent application was filed on August 9, 2022 (Application No. 17/884,071):

WHEREAS, Electric Power Research Institute, Inc., ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at **3420 Hillview Avenue, Palo Alto, CA, 94304**, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention and said applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns our entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention; said United States applications and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, all Patents of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs that may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all certes of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceeding; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this _____ day of _____, 2023.

Hermann-Josef Lawmen			L.S
Hermann Josef Laumen	Sep 18,	2023	-

Mohamed Douch

Stanley Timothy Rosinski

____L.S.

L.S.

L.S.

Bill Gene Carson